COMMUNICATION

For Release Monday, February 27



ACE Hardware in Indian Head, Saskatchewan Under New Ownership

The ACE Hardware in Indian Head, SK is under new ownership. Formally "Moss ACE Hardware," the 6,000 sq ft ACE Hardware Indian Head is now owned and operated by Mike and Bhautika Patel. In the coming months the Patels will be undertaking a renovation to increase the store's footprint by an additional 3,000 sq ft - 2,000 sq ft for the store and 1,000 sq ft of increased warehouse space. The store is located at 311 Grand Avenue and the new owners are excited to continue serving the community as a one stop shop where people can find home renovation items as well as camping, paint, sports, and pet supplies as well.

In the coming months, customers can expect to see layout changes to the store as well as more categories being made available. These include automotive, crafting and party supplies, as well as household items and stationery. Customers can also expect to see an expansion to the depth and breadth of offerings in the existing categories.

ACE Hardware Indian Head will remain open as the renovations are rolled out. There will be little to no disruption to the business of serving ACE Hardware Indian Head's new and existing customers and friends.

For more information on ACE Canada and Dealer benefits, please direct enquiries to: joinACE@peaveyindustries.com or visit www.joinace.ca.

Media enquiries may be directed to: marketing@peaveyindustries.com

About Peavey Industries LP and ACE Canada

Peavey Industries LP is the parent to two subsidiary corporate brands – Peavey Mart and MainStreet Hardware – with retail stores across the country. 'Canada's Largest Farm and Ranch Retailer' is proudly 100% Canadian and employee owned and gratified to have been serving their loyal customers since 1967. In March 2020, Peavey Industries acquired the Ace Canada brand adding both corporate stores and Ace-branded dealer stores to the PILP retail family. For further details about Peavey Industries LP and their brands, email marketing@peaveyindustries.com.